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Member Representing  CB Coordinator for Name  E-mail Address 

NHC/NSHC NHC/NSHC/ARHC Noralf Slotsvik (Norway) noralf.slotsvik(*)statkart.no 

EAHC   Jacinto Cablayan (Philippines) noly_reyes(*)yahoo.com  

 EAHC  Rosalino delos Reyes (Philippines) noly_reyes(*)yahoo.com  

BSHC  BSHC Thomas Dehling (Germany) (Chair) thomas.dehling(*)bsh.de 

MBSHC  MBSHC Bülent Gürses (Turkey) bgurses(*)shodb.gov.tr 

EAtHC  EAtHC Michel Even (France) michel.even(*)shom.fr 

SEPRHC  SEPRHC Franz Palomino (Peru) fpalomino(*)dhn.mil.pe 

SWPHC  SWPHC Adam Greenland (New Zealand)  agreenland(*)linz.govt.nz 

MACHC/NIOHC  MACHC/NIOHC/SAIHC/RSAHC Jeff Bryant (UK) jeff.bryant(*)ukho.gov.uk  

SAIHC   Abri Kampfer (South Africa) hydrosan(*)iafrica.com 

RSAHC   Thani al Mahrouki (Oman) los(*)omantel.net.om 

SWAtHC  SWAtHC Nickolas Roscher (Brazil) nickolas.roscher(*)dhn.mar.mil.br 

India  Vinay Badhwar inho-navy(*)nic.in 

Japan   Teruo Kanazawa  kanazawa-r4w(*)jha.jp 

Korea, Rep. of  Moon Bo Shim shimmb(*)korea.kr  

Latvia   Janis Krastins  janis.krastins(*)lja.lv 

Mexico  Manuel Ricardo López Cruz asunext.hidro(*)gmail.com  

Mozambique   Augusto Jessenao Bata  augustobata(*)yahoo.com.br 

Nigeria         Olumide Omotoso (Vice Chair) olumide.omotoso(*)gmail.com  

USA  Stanley B. Harvey stanley.b.harvey(*)navy.mil  

Secretary (IHB)  Alberto P. Costa Neves alberto.neves(*)iho.int 


